



6-6

(023)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



Oil or Gas Well. RANDALL-EOGG SUPPLY COMPANY Company___ Casing and Tubing Used in Drilling Left in Well Packers Address___ BOX 526, CHARLESTON, 22 W. VA. Farm R. A. Chambers Acres 100 Size Location (waters) Location for Pork of Maggoty Run Kind of Packer__ 16___ Well No. Three (3) 13_ 157 Liberty _County___Karaball -15051 1305 The surface of tract is owned in fee by Size of_ 1550 L. D. #2. Address Cameron, W. Va. 81/4___ 22441 22441 Depth set_ Mineral rights are owned by 6%.... 24641 2454 Mascatown, Address Preston Co., W.Ve. 5 3/16_ Perf. top_ Drilling commenced___ 2985 2985 Nov. 7th, 1901 Perf. bottom_ Drilling completed___ Perf. top_ Liners Used Date Shot See Below From To_ With_ Perf. bottom Open Flow /10ths Water in_ Inch No. Ft.___ _/10ths Merc. in_____ Inch CASING CEMENTED___ SIZE Date

Volume			Cu. Ft.				
Rock Pressure							
Oil			bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	, News	ENCOUNTERED A		
Fresh water	100000	feet	feet	_865FEE	TINCHI	S 266 FEE	INCHE
Salt water		feet	feet	FEF	TINCHI	ESFEF7	INCHE:
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Mapletown (Pittsburgh Little Dunkard Salt Sand Big Lime Big Injun Gordon Sand Total Depti	Coal mard I		350 865 955 1270* 1470 1887 2047 2062 2955	354 868 960 1800 1490 1955 2082 2526 2970			
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	1901, Shot	with 40 qte 60	Top of Sh	ot † * 29 57*	
			1947 1947 1983 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984 1984				

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
					,		·
		*	λ 3 3			,	
		2		***			

		÷ 3			,		
			1			1	
∲	*		1	71 e		e govern	
	*		*	v r	# 4	;	
	* *		. ,		, ;		
	-						¢ 4.
	1						

	Date	Jug	1941	1 , 1	9.47
					j.
${f APPROVED}$	RANDALL-ZOGG	SUPPLY CO	MPANY	 ,	Owner

By NOT (Title) Agent

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Consolidation Coal Co./McElroy Coal Co.
Coal Operator or Owner
PO Box 100, Osage, WV 26543

Address

Consolidation Coal Co./McElroy Coal Company

Coal Operator or Owner

PO Box 100, Osage, WV 26543

Address

Kenneth Wayne Steele Lease or Property Owner

350E Easton Road, Creston, OH 44217

Address

Consolidation Coal Co.
Name of Well Operator
PO Box 100, Osage, WV 26543
Complete Address

Cameron 7.5'

Well Location

Liberty

District

Marshall County

M-392

Well No.

Kenneth Wayne Steele

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGØING

AFFIDAVIT

Terry Urban

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of _____ ss:

Mike Mitchell and Kevin Wright being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the April 23, 2003 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Plugs Used	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation		Size & Kind			
Cleaned 12 ½" hole from surface to 1172'. Reduced hole to 9 7/8", cleaned 9 7/8" hole from 1172' to 1459'. Tagged plug at 1459'. Pulled 10" casing from 674' to 1174' (498'). Cleaned 12 ½" hole thru Pittsburgh Coal which was from 971' to 977'. Gel plug set from 1459' to 1205'. Cemented well with solid plug from 1205' to surface with solid cement plug. 220 sacks of THIX with Yellow Dye cement and 390 sacks of Econ-fill cement. Cement did circulate. Left 15' of 16" conductor at surface.			16" 10 3/4" RECEIVED Office of Oil & G Office of Chief MAY 0 3 200 WV Department Environmental Prot	of	
Coal Seams		Description of Monun	nent		
(Name)	Pittsburgh Coal – 971' to 977'	7" well marker, 77" long with Consol Coal Co.,			
(Name)		Well number, permit number, date and solid plug			
(Name)		Stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be			
(Name)		Attached to solid cement plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on May 6, 2003.

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the 9th Day of May, 2003

Kush white Allicher Kavin yhght

Notary Public

My commission expires: December 22, 2003

